Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2014-5-2-7

May 27, 2014

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College District, at its meeting of April 22, 2014, unanimously tabled consideration of the approval of a special warranty deed for struck-off property located at 1771 Eastwood Road, Collin County, Texas pending additional information, NOW THEREFORE

BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the President, that the Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College District removes from the table for consideration the approval of a special warranty deed for struck off property located at 1771 Eastwood Road, Collin County, Texas.